let us review the past decades in terms of the general worth of the 

area. 

Most of the material in this section is from the 1960 census and 

from bulletins compiled by the City of San Diego Planning Department. 

The 1964 population of the San Diego Metropolitan Area 
was estimated at one million, one hundred thousand 
(1,100,000): it is now estimated at one million, one 

hundred ten ~lousand (1,110,000), an increase of 10,000 
over the past year. It is generally accepted that the 
present growth dpurt in both San Diego and the whole 
of California actually began in the 1940's.